



Date: June 25, 2021

BSE Limited "P.J. Towers" Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001 Scrip Code: 532163 The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051 Symbol: SAREGAMA

Sub: Intimation regarding issue of duplicate share certificate

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the letter dated 23.06.2021 received from the Company's RTA MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited vide their e-mail dated 23.06.2021 (copy attached as proof of the date of receipt of information by the Company) regarding issue of duplicate share certificate.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For **SAREGAMA INDIA LIMITED**

Kamana Goenka Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited 383, Lake Gardens, 1st Floor, Kolkata -700045

383, Lake Gardens, 1st Floor, Kolkata -700045 Phone: 033-40724051/53, Email: <u>mcssta@rediffmail.com</u>, CINNO.U67120WB2011PLC165872

MCSSTA/SAREGAMA/ DUPLICATE

23.06.2021

To

The Company Secretary Saregama India Limited 33, Jessore Road, Kolkata - 700028

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re : INTIMATION REGARDING ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE

As per SEBI's Notification No. SEBI/LAD - NRO/GN/2015 - 16/013 dated 02.09.2015 vide sub- clause 3 of Clause 39 on the above captioned subject, we would like to inform you that the following duplicate share certificate has been issued in lieu of the lost /misplaced share certificates to the concerned share holder(s) as detailed below:

SI	Name of the Share holder		New Share Certificate Nos.	Distinctive. Nos.		No. of
No				From	То	Shares
1	PRAKASH CHAND JALAN	32295	131629	1519484	1519484	1

This is for your information and doing the needful.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited Authorised signatory

From:	mcssta@rediffmail.com on behalf of MCSSTA <mcssta@rediffmail.com></mcssta@rediffmail.com>
Sent:	23 June 2021 13:54
То:	CO SEC
Cc:	kamanakhetan; priyankamotwani
Subject:	Intimation of issuance of Duplicate Share Certificate
Attachments:	Saregama_Notice_dated_23.06.2021.pdf; 0gce.23062021dup

Madam,

Please find attached scanned copy of our letter dated 23.06.2021 in connection with issue of duplicate share certificate and soft copy of duplicate register

Regards MCS SHARE TRANSFER AGENT LTD. 383 Lake Gardens 1st Floor KOLKATA - 700045

033-40724051/4052/4053